

R:							
103121861							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Pete Coldrey	Name: CooperVision, Inc.						
Jamie Snell	Internal Address:						
11/17/5							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: <u>370 Woodcliff Drive, Suite 200</u>						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	-						
Execution Date(s) October 17, 2005	City: Fairport						
	State New York						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: U.S. Zip: 14450						
Joint Research Agreement	2ip. 14430						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No						
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s):	cument is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No(s):						
, ,	B. Patent No(s):						
11/200,862	Ĥ 7						
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	id: Tes No Sur S						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications oand patents involved: 1						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40						
Name: Frank J. Uxa	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Internal Address: Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 4 Venture, Suite 300	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information						
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
	Expiration Date						
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>21-0890</u> Authorized User Name Frank J. Uxa						
Fax Number: 949-450-1764	Authorized User Name <u>Frank J. Uxa</u>						
Email Address: fjuxa@patlawyers.com							
2 11	11/5						
9. Signature:							
Frank J. Uxa							
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/18/2005 ECOOPER 00000127 11200862 01 FC:8021 Frank J. Uxa 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

Docket No.: D-4129

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, **PETE COLDREY**, of Southampton, United Kingdom, and **JAMIE SNELL**, of Southampton, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTACT LENS PACKAGE, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on August 9, 2005, and was accorded the Serial No.11/200,862.

WHEREAS, COOPERVISION, INC., a Corporation of the State of New York (hereinafter called Assignee), having its place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, **PETE COLDREY** and **JAMIE SNELL**, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation

1

PATENT REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0770 

Executed this 17 day of October, 2005.
PETE COLDREY Witnessed:
PETE/COLDREY
Witnessed:
Trac 17 OCTOBER 2008
J GARY PRINCE
Executed this 17 <sup>k</sup> day of October, 2005.  JAME SNELL
Witnessed:
Am 170cTGBER 2005
CAPI PRINCO

2

## TRANSMITTAL FORM

(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)

Total Number of Pages in This Submission

Application Number	11/200,862
Filing Date	August 9, 2005
First Named Inventor	Coldrey et al.
Group Art Unit	2851
Examiner Name	N/A
Attorney Docket Number	D-4129

ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)						
Fee Transm (in duplicate)	nittal Form	Drawing(s)	After Allowance Communication to TC			
Fee A	ttached	Licensing-related Papers	Communication to Board of Appeals ferences			
Amendment	t/Reply	Petition	Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)			
After I	Final	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application	Proprietary Information			
Affida	Affidavits/declaration(s) Power of Attorney, Revocation		Status Letter			
Extension o	f Time Request	Change of Correspondence Address Terminal Disclaimer	Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below)			
Express Aba Request	andonment	nt Request for Refund		Form Cover Sheet and ssignment		
Information Statement	Disclosure	CD, Number of CD(s)		_		
Certified Co Document(s	py of Priority	Landscape Table on CD				
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Remarks						
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53						
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT						
Firm Name Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP						
Signature Man Alle						
Printed Name Frank J. Uxa						
Date	11/14	105	Reg. No. 25,612			
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO at fax number 571-273-8300, or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: <b>Mail Stop</b> with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: <b>Mail Stop</b> with the United States Postal Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown						
Signature In A of McAle						
Typed or printed name ANET MCGHEE Date 11/14/05						
the description intended for the use of the						

The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential information intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.

PATENT REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0772

FFF	TDANC	MITTA		Complete if Known				
FEE TRANSMITTAL		Application Number 11/200,862						
for FY 2005	Filing Date		August 9, 200	)5				
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.		First Name	d Inventor	Coldrey et al.				
		Examiner N	ame	N/A				
Application	n claims small entity sta	atus. See 37 CF	R 1.27	Art Unit		2851		
TOTAL AMOUN	T OF PAYMENT	(\$) 40.0	00	Attorney Do	cket No.	D-4129		
METHOD OF PA	MENT (check all that	apply)						
Check	Credit Card	Money Orde	er Nor	ne Othe	r (please ident	ifv)·		
Deposit Ac	count Deposit A	ccount Numbe	er <u>21-0</u>	. —		t Name	Frank J.	Uxa
For the ab	ove-identified deposit a	ccount, the Dire	ctor is hereby	authorized to: (	check all that apply	·)		
	ge fee(s) indicated belo					, ed below, except fo	or the filing	fee
	ge any additional fee(s	) associated wit	h this	Credi	t any overpayme	ents		ļ
WARNING: Informati	nunication ion on this form may bed	ome public. Cre	dit card informa				t card inform	ation and
authorization on PTC	D-2038.							audit and
EE CALCULATI								
1. BASIC FILING	S, SEARCH, AND E							
	FILING	FEES	SEARC	H FEES Small Entity	EXAMINA	TION FEES Small Entity		ŀ
Application T		Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)		Fees Paid (\$)
Utility	300	150	500	250	200	100		
Design	200	100	100	50	130	65		
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	80		
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600	300		
Provisional	200	100	0	0	0	0		
					-	Subto	tal (1)	<u>o</u>
2. EXCESS CLA	IM FEES					<u> </u>		-
ee Description							Eco (\$)	Small Entity
Each claim over 20	or , for Reissues, each cl	aim over 20 and I	more than in the	original patent			Fee (\$) 50	Fee (\$) 25
	laim over 3 or, for Reissu	ies, each indeper	ndent claim mo	re than in the orig	nal patent		200	100
Multiple Dependent Total Claims	Claims Extra Claims	Fee (\$)	Fee Pa	sid (\$)			360	180 pendent Claims
-20	or HP =	x					Fee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)
IP = highest number Indep. Claims	of total claims paid for Extra Claims			alal (#)				
	or HP =	X	ree ra	110 (3)				
HP = highest number	of independent claims pa	id for, if greater t	han 3					_
3. APPLICATION	I SIZE FEE					Subtot	tal (2)	<u>o</u>
the specification and	drawings exceed 100 sh	eets of paper, the	application siz	e fee due is \$250	(\$125 for small en	tity) for each additio	nal 50 sheets	or fraction
nereor. See 35 U.S.C.	41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1. <u>Extra</u>	10(S).						1
otal Sheets		lumber of each	additional 5	0 or fraction the	ereof	Fee (\$	<u> </u>	Fee Paid (\$)
-100	= /50=	(round	up to a whole	e number)		х		
						Subtot	al (3)	<u>o</u>
4. OTHER FEE(S	<u>3)</u>							Fee Paid (\$)
☐ Surcharge - Lat	e filing fee or oath/dect			entity discount)				
	ecification: \$130 fee (							
☐ 1-month extension of time: \$120 fee (\$60 small entity discount)								
2-month extension of time: \$450 fee (\$225 small entity discount)								
3-month extens	sion of time: \$1020 fee	(\$510 small en	tity discount)					
4-month extens	sion of time: \$1590 fee	(\$795 small en	iny discount)					
5-month extension of time: \$2160 fee (\$1080 small entity discount)								
☐ Information Disclosure Statement Fee: \$180 fee (no small entity discount)								
Notice of Appeal: \$500 fee (\$250 small entity discount)								
Filing a Brief in Support of Appeal: \$500 fee (\$250 small entity discount)								
Request for Oral Hearing: \$1000 fee (\$500 small entity discount)								
Utility Issue Fee: \$1400 fee (\$700 small entity discount)  ⊠ Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties): \$40 fee (no small entity fee discount)  40								
— — vs. Continued Everyingtion: \$790 fee (\$395 small entity discount)								
Continued Examination: \$750 led (esse small state)  Other:  Subtotal (4)								
						Subto	rai (4)	<u></u>
SUBMITTED BY							<del></del>	
Name	Frank J. Ux		egistration N		25,612	Telephone	949-	450-1750
(Print/Type)	- B		ttorney/Agei	<i>i</i> ()		Dato	11/	4/05
	7/04.	T ( 1/1 /	4			Date	//// <b>/</b>	4100

PATENT REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0773

**RECORDED: 11/17/2005**